cPCI SERIES
Ruggedized cPCI (2 mm) Connectors
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
FEATURES BENEFITS
LOW INSERTION/EXTRACTION FORCES
The angle of the socket wires allows tight control of the pin
insertion and extraction forces. The spring wires are

			   TABH SAME AS TAH WITH TIN/LEAD (63/67) OVER NICKEL ON CONTACT TERMINATIONS (female contacts only)
			   TBH SAME AS TH WITH TIN/LEAD (63/67) OVER NICKEL ON CONTACT TERMINATIONS (male contacts only)
HOW TO ORDER
K F2
Notes:
1) Quality Conformance Inspection: MIL-DTL 55302 Group A & B
2) Pin one locations per IEC 1076-4-101
Dimensions are in inches [mm]
BACKPLANE CONNECTOR
TAIL LENGTH
DAUGHTER BOARD CONNECTOR
TAIL LENGTH
0.216 [5.50] 0.123 [3.12]
0.380 [9.65]
0.630 [16.00]
0.166 [4.22] 0.166 [4.22]
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
15
cPCI SERIES
HOW TO ORDER | NASA GODDARD
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
	 1	 	GODDARD DESIGNATOR(1)  [Fixed]
	 2	 	CONNECTOR GENDER
			   MC MALE CONNECTOR
			   FC FEMALE CONNECTOR
			   MA MALE ADAPTER
			   FA FEMALE ADAPTER
			   F FA FEMALE-TO-FEMALE ADAPTER
	 3	 	NUMBER OF CONTACTS
		  	 1 1 0  110 CONTACTS
			   0 9 5  95 CONTACTS
	 4	 	CONNECTOR STYLE
			   A WITH MULTI-PURPOSE CENTER (MPC; polarization feature)
			   B WITHOUT MPC
		 	 SOLDER TAIL FINISH
		  	 G GOLD FLASH OVER NICKEL
			   S  63/37 TINE/LEAD SOLDER OVER NICKEL
	 5	 	SOLDER TAIL LENGTH
			   D
			   D 1
			   D 2
			   D 4
3 1 P 8 2 21
Notes:
1) Quality Conformance Inspection: NASA GSFC S-311-P-822 Table II
Dimensions are in inches [mm]
BACKPLANE CONNECTOR
TAIL LENGTH
DAUGHTER BOARD CONNECTOR
TAIL LENGTH
0.216 [5.50] 0.123 [3.12]
0.380 [9.65]
0.630 [16.00]
0.166 [4.22] 0.166 [4.22]
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
SMITHS CONNECTORS
GLOBAL SUPPORT
AMERICAS EUROPE ASIA
Costa Mesa, CA